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APPROVAL :
Back Bar Cooler
BBB90-4B
BBB90-4S

BBB59-2B
BBB59-2S

—_— e

BBB23-1B
BBB23-1S BBB69-3B

BBB69-3S

STANDARD FEATURES

FRONT BREATHING SLIDE OUT SIDE MOUNT COMPRESSOR HEAVY DUTY STAINLESS STEEL COUNTERTOP
BBB23 MODELS HAVE BACK MOUNTED COMPRESSORS

STAINLESS STEEL INTERIOR (B,S) AND EXTERIOR (S) STANDARD DOOR LOCKS ON ALL MODELS
INTERIOR SIDING OF UNITS ARE MADE OF GALVINIZED STEEL
PE COATED WIRE SHELVES WITH 1” ADJUSTABLE SHELVING HEIGHT

DOORS WITH RECESSED DOOR HANDLES
OUR RECESSED DOOR HANDLES HELP PREVENT SHIPPIN G DAMAGE AND AVAILABLE BLACKVINYL FINISH [B] OR STAINLESS STEEL FINISH [S]

BREAKAGE
STANDARD INTERIOR LED LIGHT

CFC FREE HIGH DENSITY CELL POLYURETHANE INSULATION
FIELD REVERSIBLE DOOR (ADDITIONAL KIT REQUIRED)
BBB23 MODELS ONLY

ALL MODELS ARE ENERGY STAR RATED

DURABLE DOOR GASKET WITH EASY REPLACEMENT

CASTERS ARE OPTIONAL
CASTERS ARE STANDARD ON BBB23 MODELS

N APPROVALS: AVAILABLE AT:
c(ﬂll;) A | WARRANTY
e 3 Years Parts and Labor

Intertek ;
Conforms to NSFIANSI 7(ETL) 5 Years on Compressor in USA
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Back Bar Cooler
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Product Specification
Back Bar Cooler

BBB23-1B
BBB23-1S
BBB59-2B
BBB59-2S
BBB69-3B
BBB69-3S
BBB90-4B
BBB90-4S

Product Description |
Back Bar Cooler
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Exterior Option

Black Vinyl finish(B) / Stainless Steel finish(S)

Capacity
(Cu. Ft.)

Shelves

o O b b B A NN

Voltage
115V/60Hz

Cabinet Dimensions (inches / mm)

231/2"(595mm)
23 1/2"(595mm)
59 1/8"(1500mm)
59 1/8"(1500mm)
69 1/8"(1755mm)
69 1/8"(1755mm)
90 1/2"(2295mm)
90 1/2"(2295mm)

311/4"(792mm)
311/4"(792mm)
27 1/8"(688mm)
27 1/8"(688mm)
271/8"(688mm)
27 1/8"(688mm)
271/8"(688mm)
27 1/8"(688mm)

39 1/4"(995mm)
39 1/4"(995mm)
37"(940mm)
37"(940mm)
37"(940mm)
37"(940mm)
37"(940mm)
37"(940mm)

Refrigerant

NEMA Config.

4 Casters
4 Casters
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

HP

1/5
1/5
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8

Amps

33
33
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3

Temperature Range

R-134a 33~38°F

Cord Length (ft/m)

Net Weight

(Ibs/kg)
187(85)
187(85)
276(125)
276(125)
298(135)
298(135)
441(200)
441(200)

Ship Weight
(Ibs/kg)
199(90)
199(90)

301(137)
301(137)
310(141)
310(141)
466(211)
466(211)
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COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION

* BLUE AIR has the right to change specifications without further notice.

http://www.blueairinc.com
info@blueairinc.com
Toll Free.1.866.677.8500

223 W. Rosecrans Ave., Gardena, CA., 90248

T.310.808.0102, F.310.808.0242

9 W. Shelton Terrace #A, Hillside, NJ., 07205
1.908.688.0970, F.908.688.8143
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